
Cross Sound Vanpool and VanShare Groups

       

VANPOOLS
EDMONDS/KINGSTON ROUTE

Group # Destination Origin Work Hours Contact Email Phone

300002 Bainbridge Is.-Bainbridge Is. Ferry Term Mountlake Terrace  7:00AM- 3:30PM Ken Kuehl kuehlk@wsdot.wa.gov 206-780-3132

1769 Bothell-AT&T Bothell 7 Kingston  7:30AM- 4:00PM Thaddeus Fielder fieldert@amgen.com 425-844-7987

2231 Bothell-Panasonic Avionics Corp Kingston  6:30AM- 3:45PM Joyce Slusser joyce.slusser@panasonic.aero 425-415-9382

300156 Bothell-Philips Medical Systems Indianola  7:30AM- 4:30PM Stan Trussell stan.trussell@philips.com 425-487-7964

300076 Bremerton-Naval Station Bremerton Marysville  7:00AM- 3:30PM Todd Randolph todd.randolph@cvn74.navy.mil 360-627-2528

300163 Bremerton-Puget Sound Naval Shipyard Marysville  7:00AM- 3:30PM Nelson Magtoto nelson.magtoto@navy.mil 360-396-6686

520453 Everett-AMSEC Port Orchard  7:30AM- 3:00PM Eric Kling eric_kling@amsec.com 425-258-9579

520447 Everett-Boeing Kingston  6:00AM- 4:30PM Steve Mathews smatgozpv@aol.com 425-294-3181

520587 Everett-Boeing Kingston  6:00AM- 4:30PM Pamela Praszek pamela.o.praszek@boeing.com 425-717-4005

520426 Everett-Boeing Poulsbo  6:15AM- 2:45PM Norman Van Den Handel norman.j.vandenhandel@boeing.com 425-280-5611

520427 Everett-Boeing Kingston  7:00AM- 3:00PM Paul Lindholm 425-342-8386

520481 Everett-Boeing Kingston  7:00AM- 3:00PM Douglas Cogswell douglas.g.cogswell@boeing.com 425-294-2266

300068 Everett-Boeing Bremerton  7:00AM- 3:30PM Matt Taormina matt.taormina@boeing.com 425-294-5859

520586 Everett-Boeing Hansville  3:00PM-11:00PM Eric Pedersen northhead@comcast.net 206-940-6336

520568 Everett-Boeing Poulsbo  3:00PM-11:00PM Steve Sands sandmansays@yahoo.com 425-280-1862

520437 Everett-Intermec Kingston  7:00AM- 3:30PM Jack Terrell jack.terrell@intermec.com 425-348-2797

300228 Everett-Naval Station-Everett Bremerton  6:30AM- 3:00PM Mark Pulkkinen mark.pulkkinen@navy.mil 425-304-4517

520591 Everett-Naval Station-Everett Port Orchard  6:30AM- 3:00PM Beau Blanchard beaujames@email.com 360-536-2452

520690 Everett-Naval Station-Everett Port Orchard  6:45AM- 3:00PM Jim Kellogg jim.kellogg.ctr@navy.mil 425-304-4425

520477 Everett-Naval Station Everett Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:00PM Eric Kvistad eakvistad@centurytel.net 425-304-4696

520581 Everett-Naval Station Everett Silverdale  7:00AM- 3:00PM Augusto Bundoc bundoca@ddg86.navy.mil 360-813-2384

300213 Everett-Naval Station Everett Bremerton  7:00AM- 3:30PM Lance Hollick lance.hollick@navy.mil 425-304-3901

520589 Everett-Naval Station Everett Bremerton  7:00AM- 3:30PM William Fowler birdman1@hotmail.com 360-621-1765

520500 Mountlake Terrace-Premera Blue Cross Kingston  8:00AM- 4:30PM Hester Harding hharding@bekins.net 425-835-5051

1160 Redmond-AT&T RTC 1, 2 &3 Kingston  7:00AM- 3:30PM Tracy Towne tracy.towne@cingular.com 425-580-8552

1682 Redmond-Microsoft - Main Campus Kingston  7:30AM- 4:00PM Shain Heuer shainh@microsoft.com 425-705-9299

520456 Seattle-Esterline/Korry Electronics Hansville  7:30AM- 4:00PM Steve Sullivan ssulliva@korry.com 206-718-2231

520580 Seattle-Labcorp Kingston  7:30AM- 4:00PM Jackie Knippel knippel001@msn.com 360-297-8353

520445 Seattle-Virginia Mason Kingston  7:30AM- 4:00PM James Ridley james.ridley@vmmc.org 206-515-5828

520441 Shoreline-Fircrest Poulsbo  6:30AM- 3:30PM Charlotte Kochopulos 206-361-3016

300047 Silverdale-Naval Station Bangor Edmonds  7:00AM- 4:00PM Scott Schafer scott.schafer@swfpac.navy.mil 360-396-8797

300091 Silverdale-Naval Station Bangor Edmonds  7:00AM- 4:30PM Rick Sagdahl rsagdahl@kpt.nuwc.navy.mil 425-396-1966
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EDMONDS/KINGSTON ROUTE
Group # Destination Origin Work Hours Contact Email Phone

300166 Silverdale-Naval Station Bangor Everett  7:15AM- 3:30PM Phillip Sartin phillip.sartin@navy.mil 425-423-8129

300152 Silverdale-Naval Station Bangor Edmonds  7:15AM- 4:45PM Jeff Murdoch jeffrey.murdoch@navy.mil 360-396-0904

BAINBRIDGE ISLAND ROUTE
Group # Destination Origin Work Hours Contact Email Phone

520512 Bellevue-Cassel Inc. Poulsbo  7:15AM- 3:45PM Joanne Sharp joanne@casselinc.net 425-643-8565

520487 Bellevue-Lexis Nexis Applied Discovery Bainbridge Is.  8:00AM- 5:00PM Lindsay Sanford 425-467-4551

300290 Everett-Community Transit-MCAdmin Bainbridge Is.  7:30AM- 5:30PM Kathy McMullen kathy.mcmullen@commtrans.org 425-348-2314 x2314

547 Issaquah-Microsoft - Sammamish Bainbridge Is.  9:00AM- 5:30PM Bill McClain bmcclain@clathsonic.com 425-283-1707

520431 Issaquah-Sound Telecom Bremerton  7:30AM- 4:30PM Chris Wright cwright@plls.com 425-649-6084

520486 Kent-REI Bainbridge Is.  8:15AM- 4:30PM Heidi Hedges heidihedges@hotmail.com 253-395-7182

307 Keyport-Naval Undersea Warfare Ctr Seattle  7:15AM- 4:45PM Thuan Nguyen nguyent@kpt.nuwc.navy.mil 360-315-8586

2142 Keyport-Naval Undersea Warfare Ctr Mulkiteo  7:30AM- 4:30PM Stephen Weber webersr@kpt.nuwc.navy.mil 360-518-8802

300202 Keyport-Raytheon Seattle  6:45AM- 3:45PM Tim Williams mtnrtimmy@earthlink.net 360-394-6323

1879 Redmond/Bothell-AT&T Bothell 6 Bainbridge Is.  7:30AM- 4:30PM Larry Bergen larry.bergen@cingular.com 425-288-7926

831 Redmond-Microsoft - Main Campus Poulsbo  7:30AM- 4:30PM Mike Mueller mikemull@microsoft.com 425-705-9267

1493 Redmond-Microsoft - Main Campus Bainbridge Is.  8:30AM- 5:30PM Dina Madson dinamad@microsoft.com 425-707-5952

520567 Renton-Boeing-Renton Poulsbo  7:00AM- 3:00PM Janet Ferguson Janet.Ferguson@kiewit.com 206-786-2347

2639 Renton-Boeing-Triton Towers Poulsbo  6:15AM- 2:45PM Brian Stuart brian.j.stuart@boeing.com 360-621-3569

263 SeaTac-Port of Seattle Poulsbo  8:00AM- 5:00PM Tim Leonard leonard.t@portseattle.org 206-728-3018

2523 Seattle-Fred Hutchinson CRC Poulsbo  7:15AM- 3:45PM James Ferrenberg jferrenb@fhcrc.org 206-685-7720

520490 Seattle-Macy's Kingston  8:00AM- 5:00PM Diane Perry dianeperry@macys.com 206-506-7496

585 Seattle-Safeco Insurance Bainbridge Is.  7:00AM- 4:00PM Lyn O'Doran lodoran@u.washington.edu 206-685-9379

520451 Seattle-Todd Shipyard Kingston  7:00AM- 3:15PM Esther Schmall esther.schmall@toddpacific.com 206-623-1635 x259

69 Seattle-University of Washington Poulsbo  7:00AM- 3:45PM Nikki Pike epike@u.washington.edu 206-543-9437

1894 Seattle-University of Washington Bainbridge Is.  7:00AM- 4:30PM Paul Pearson ppearson@u.washington.edu 206-685-1215

520508 Seattle-University of Washington Poulsbo  7:15AM- 3:45PM Janis Campbell janis3@u.washington.edu 206-685-9964

743 Seattle-University of Washington Bainbridge Is.  8:45AM- 4:45PM Jane Ranchalis janer@u.wahsington.edu 206-616-2748

520467 Seattle-Veterans Admin Medical Ctr Poulsbo  7:30AM- 4:00PM Rocco Bagala rocco.bagala@med.va.gov 206-764-2531

485 Seattle-Washington State Ferries Poulsbo  7:00AM- 4:00PM Diane Jones jonesdi@wsdot.wa.gov 206-515-3960

520478 Seattle-Wesco Distributing Poulsbo  6:30AM- 3:00PM Jeff Mangold poulsbogriz56@yahoo.com 206-696-3029

520499 Tukwila-Boeing - Thompson Site Poulsbo  5:30AM- 3:00PM David Donnelly uncledudley41@earthlink.net 206-544-8286

520687 Tukwila-Boeing-East Marginal Way Corp Poulsbo  6:30AM- 3:45PM Daniel Albrecht daniel.p.albrecht@boeing.com 206-662-1710

520469 Tukwila-Boeing-Plant II Bainbridge Is  7:15AM- 3:45PM John Sakai john.d.sakai@boeing.com 206-655-1757
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520577 Redmond-Grubb & Ellis Mgt Services Bremerton  8:00AM- 5:00PM William O'Neal woneald@hotmail.com 425-707-6320

1963 Seattle-Holland America Line Bremerton  7:30AM- 5:00PM Ann Fairchild afairchild@dendreon.com 206-829-1473

520452 Seattle-NOAA Port Orchard  7:45AM- 4:30PM Pam Denton pamela.a.denton@noaa.gov 206-526-6640

520485 Seattle-University of Washington Bremerton  6:00AM- 4:30PM Gwendolyn Darden gydarden@u.washington.edu 206-685-1271

520424 Seattle-Washington Mutual Bremerton  7:30AM- 4:00PM Laurie Critton 206-500-1738

1908 Seattle-Washington State Ferries Bremerton  7:30AM- 3:45PM Teri Haffie haffie@wsdot.wa.gov 206-515-3940

2691 Seattle-Washington State Ferries Bremerton  7:30AM- 4:00PM Dave Reeves reevesd@wsdot.wa.gov 206-459-1483

FAUNTLEROY/VASHON/SOUTHWORTH ROUTE
Group # Destination Origin Work Hours Contact Email Phone

520474 Burien-Highline Medical Ctr. Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:30PM Sarah Van De Mark sarahandtom@wavecable.com 206-431-5346

2038 Redmond-AT&T WTC 1, 2 & 3 Port Orchard  6:00AM- 6:00PM Eric Gunther eric.gunther@cingular.com 206-696-3733

1975 Redmond-Microsoft - Bldg 6 Port Orchard  8:00AM- 4:30PM Don Gunther donaldgu@microsoft.com 425-705-8801

1171 Redmond-Nintendo Port Orchard  6:30AM- 2:45PM William Gordon Willgo01@noa.nintendo.com 425-861-2651

503 Renton-FAA Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:45PM Steve Townsend steve.townsend@metrokc.gov 206-296-7204

520583 SeaTac-TSA Port Orchard  1:15PM- 9:45PM Steven Hohnstein steven.hohnstein@dhs.gov 206-246-7090

1951 Seattle-Alaska National Insurance Co Port Orchard  8:00AM- 5:00PM Jerry O'Neal joneal@alaskanational.com 206-812-0246

1984 Seattle-Amgen Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:45PM David Swart swartda@amgen.com 206-265-7418

2550 Seattle-Attachmate Port Orchard  7:30AM- 5:00PM Todd English toddenglish@hotmail.com 206-301-6687

520457 Seattle-Bank of America Port Orchard  8:00AM- 4:00PM Deborah Lane sea2hawks@wavecable.com 206-358-7148

520463 Seattle-Ben Bridge Jewelers Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:30PM Deborah Robinson drobinson@benbridge.com 206-448-8800 x6879

8 Seattle-Boeing Developmental Ctr. Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:30PM Karl Fairbanks karl.fairbanks@boeing.com 206-662-4839

2681 Seattle-Carpool Parking Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:45PM Bradley Sager usnbtc@yahoo.com 206-684-0832

520495 Seattle-Chemithon Corp Port Orchard  6:30AM- 3:30PM Andrew Andriesen aandriesen@chemithon.com 206-937-9954 x2637

1962 Seattle-City of Seattle Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:30PM Kenneth Ewalt ken.ewalt@seattle.gov 206-684-4995

215 Seattle-DSHS Port Orchard  7:15AM- 3:45PM Bill D'Haem dhaemwj@dshs.wa.gov 206-272-2155

520504 Seattle-Federal Ctr. South Port Orchard  7:15AM- 3:45PM Mike Nelson michael.d.nelson@usace.army.mil 206-764-3458

1076 Seattle Federal Bldg Port Orchard  5:30AM- 3:30PM Caron Keyser caron.e.keyser@irs.gov 206-220-6018

1474 Seattle-Federal Government Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:30PM Diana May ourvanpool@yahoo.com 206-553-1558

1372 Seattle-Federal Reserve Bank Port Orchard  7:00AM- 4:15PM Ben Holmes ben.holmes@wamu.net 805-794-6181

2383 Seattle-Group Health Port Orchard  7:45AM- 4:15PM Andrea Foote andreaf@gunningins.com 360-551-9512

2526 Seattle-Harborview Medical Ctr. Port Orchard  6:00AM- 2:30PM Jeff Johnson johnsj6@u.washington.edu 206-731-8589
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2426 Seattle-K2 Sports Port Orchard  7:00AM- 4:00PM Catholeen Graves catholeen_graves@k2sports.com 206-805-4800 x1109

2556 Seattle-K2 Sports Port Orchard  7:00AM- 4:00PM Tammy Smith tammy_smith@k2sports.com 800-426-1617 x1178

1164 Seattle-King Co Environmental Lab Port Orchard  6:00AM- 3:30PM Steve Talbot steve.talbot@metrokc.gov 206-684-2367

520558 Seattle-Net Vest Port Orchard  6:00AM- 2:30PM Rhonda Jungquist JUNGQUISTR@INVESTORSERVICES.NET 206-628-0349

1868 Seattle-PEMCO Financial Ctr Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:30PM Jerry Davis jerry.davis@pemcocorp.com 206-398-2705

1916 Seattle-Providence Medical Ctr Southworth  6:30AM- 2:30PM Nanette Rice nanette.rice@swedish.org 206-568-7038

418 Seattle-RH Brown Co Port Orchard  7:00AM- 4:15PM Ladonna Dodeward ladonnad@rhbrown.com 206-624-3100

414 Seattle-Safeco Insurance Southworth  7:00AM- 3:30PM John Fuller johful@safeco.com 206-925-0688

383 Seattle-Seattle Public Schools Port Orchard  6:30AM- 3:30PM Penni Guarin pguarin@seattleschools.org 206-252-0582

520501 Seattle-Seattle University Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:30PM Joanne Dantonio joanned@wavecable.com 206-615-2730

373 Seattle-St Paul Travelers Insurance Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:30PM Shelly Roberts rrobert2@stpaultravelers.com 206-464-5730

405 Seattle-Swedish Medical Ctr Port Orchard  7:00AM- 4:00PM Kristi Ross kristi.ross@swedish.org 206-386-3658

2312 Seattle-Swedish Medical Ctr Port Orchard  7:00AM- 4:00PM Anthony Brusco anthony_brusco@hines.com 206-255-0550

2656 Seattle-Swedish Medical Ctr Port Orchard  7:00AM- 4:00PM Evelina Tabisula evelina.tabisula@swedish.org 206-386-3609

1337 Seattle-Swedish Medical Ctr Port Orchard  7:00AM- 5:00PM Nancy Giffin sug@oz.net 206-215-2715

2531 Seattle-US Coast Guard Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:30PM Sue Peterson susan.m.peterson@uscg.mil 206-217-6211

2683 Seattle-Veterans Admin Medical Ctr Port Orchard  7:00AM- 4:00PM Don Langman dlangman1@msn.com 206-277-6194

169 Seattle-Veterans Admin Medical Ctr Bremerton  7:00AM- 4:30PM Lolita Armstrong 206-764-2198

520536 Seattle-Veterans Admin Medical Ctr Port Orchard  7:00AM- 4:30PM Leann Quinn leann.quinn@med.va.gov 206-764-2812

1389 Seattle-Virginia Mason Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:30PM Kathy Huffman rcrkgh@vmmc.org 360-871-3270

1341 Seattle-Washington Mutual Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:30PM Beverly Jeffcoat beverly.jeffcoat@wamu.net 206-500-2126

2655 Tukwila-Group Health Port Orchard  7:45AM- 5:00PM Mary Kay Brantl brantl.m@ghc.org 206-988-7053

VANSHARES - A Link to or From the Ferry Terminal

EDMONDS TERMINAL
Group # Destination Origin Link Origin City Work Hours Contact Email Phone

250043 Shoreline-Dept of Transportation Edmonds Terminal Kingston  6:30AM- 4:00PM Cathleen Arnold arnoldc@wsdot.wa.gov 206-440-4771

COLMAN TERMINAL
Group # Destination Origin Link Origin City Work Hours Contact Email Phone

250083 Bremerton-Puget Sound Naval Shipyard Shoreline Shoreline  5:45AM- 5:15PM Nancy Trinh nancy.q.trinh@navy.mil 506-367-4388

250306 SeaTac-Boeing-SeaTac Towers Colman Terminal Poulsbo  6:30AM- 3:00PM William Higgins william.a.higgins@boeing.com 206-544-7237

250070 Seattle-Children's Hospital Colman Terminal Bainbridge Is.  8:00AM- 4:30PM Stephen Done stephan.done@seattlechildrens.org 206-987-2134
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250350 Seattle-Group Health Colman Terminal Bremerton  8:00AM- 5:00PM Joanne Loudin loudin.j@ghc.org 360-698-1575

250302 Seattle-Holland America Line Colman Terminal Port Orchard  7:30AM- 4:00PM Melissa Sawdye 206-281-0592

250046 Seattle-Holland America Line Colman Terminal Bremerton  8:00AM- 5:00PM Jay Haskins jhaskins@hollandamerica.com 206-281-3535

250037 Seattle-Jones Stevedoring Colman Terminal Kingston  7:00AM- 4:00PM Chuck Holland cholland@jonesstevedoring.com 206-763-1130

250055 Seattle-Safeco Insurance Colman Terminal Vashon Island  8:00AM- 4:00PM Jan Wolf petwol@safeco.com 206-925-2073

250038 Seattle-Washington State Patrol Crime Colman Terminal Bainbridge Is.  8:00AM- 4:30PM Megan Inslee minslee@wsp.wa.gov 206-262-6065

250053 Seattle-ZymoGenetics Colman Terminal Bainbridge Is.  7:30AM- 5:45PM Todd DeVries devrist@zgi.com 206-428-2719

250230 Seattle-ZymoGenetics Colman Terminal Bainbridge Is.  8:00AM- 5:00PM Philip Fergusson fergussp@zgi.com 206-442-6575

250026 Tukwila-Group Health Colman Terminal Bremerton  6:15AM- 3:30PM JoAnn Wright wright.joann@ghc.org 206-901-7397

250029 Tukwila-Group Health Colman Terminal Bainbridge Is.  8:00AM- 5:00PM Marjorie Fitzgerald 206-988-2049

250214 Tukwila-Group Health Colman Terminal Bremerton  8:00AM- 5:00PM Patricia Seljiestad seljestad.p@ghc.org 206-901-4700

FAUNTLEROY TERMINAL
Group # Destination Origin Link Origin City Work Hours Contact Email Phone

250028 Renton-Boeing-Longacres Fauntleroy Terminal Port Orchard  7:00AM- 4:30PM Eric Oksendahl elaineo@schickshadel.com 206-244-8100

250022 Seattle-Alaskan Copper Fauntleroy Terminal Port Orchard  6:00AM- 3:00PM Margie Zacher mmz@alascop.com 2063828413

250079 Seattle-Amgen Fauntleroy Terminal Port Orchard  5:45AM- 2:30PM Donna Shows showsd@amgen.com 206-265-7619

250045 Seattle-Busch & Slates Fauntleroy Terminal Vashon Island  9:00AM- 5:00PM Beatrice Ostile bushbyron@aol.com 206-763-8117

250010 Seattle-Esterline/Korry Electronics Fauntleroy Terminal Port Orchard  6:00AM- 3:30PM Kenneth Thornock ken.thornock@korry.com 206-281-5683

250231 Seattle-Harborview Medical Center Fauntleroy Terminal Vashon  7:00AM- 7:00PM Daniel Desmarais 206-731-8088

250052 Seattle-Starbucks Corp Office Fauntleroy Terminal Vashon  7:45AM- 5:00PM Marcia Bruya mbruya@starbucks.com 206-383-3522

250059 Tukwila-Boeing-Plant II Fauntleroy Terminal Vashon  6:00AM- 2:45PM Ben Jannison ben.t.jannison@boeing.com 206-655-6206

250034 Tukwila-Boeing-Customer Service Ctr. Fauntleroy Terminal Port Orchard  7:00AM- 3:30PM Daniel Sweet daniel.a.sweet@boeing.com 206-766-5422

250365 Vashon Is.-Vashon Island School District Fauntleroy Terminal Vashon Island  7:30AM- 3:30PM Tina Taylor 253-274-0286

For more information on vanpooling or the vanshare program, please visit www.RideshareOnline.com

King County Metro 206-625-4500 or 1-800-427-8249 or Kitsap Transit 360-373-2877 or 1-800-501-RIDE


